## LINWOOD TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE FEES	
Assessment Search	\$10.00
Copies	\$ 0.25 per side
Credit Card Convenience Fee	3.25% of transaction
Data Request Response Staff Time	\$40.00 / hour after first hour
Fax (send or receive)	\$2.00 per 10 pages
Dog License (expires December 31)	\$2.00
Notary Fee (no charge for residents)	\$2.00
Filing Fee for Elected Office	\$2.00
Recording Fee	\$75.00
Returned Check Fee - NSF	\$35.00
Senior Center Hall Rental	\$200.00 Hall/\$250.00 Hall w/kitchen
Senior Center Hall Damage Deposit	\$200.00 Hall/\$250.00 Hall w/kitchen
Senior Center Hall Rental Application Fee	\$50.00
Senior Center Chair Rental	\$1.00 each (minimum fee \$10.00)
Senior Center Table Rental	\$5.00 each
Senior Traveler	\$0.75 per mile (non-medical)
Swing Away Mailbox Post	\$125.00 plus sales tax =\$133.91
Swing Away Mailbox Post w/installation	\$175.00 plus sales tax=\$187.47
Town Codebook	\$75.00
Township Maps	\$1.00 to \$10.00